then ESIC Medical College & Hospital, KK Nagar, Chennai will be at liberty to take further steps 

(e.g., requesting ICAI for cancellation of license) against the service provider / Firm. 

8.21 Financial  

The estimated cost is Rs. 18000 /- per visit and the total cost for 12 months is Rs. 2,16,000/- 

[Rupees Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand only]. 

8.22 Risk Clause 

(a) ESIC Medical College & Hospital, K K Nagar, Chennai reserves the right for 

termination of the contract at any time by giving one month written notice, if the 

services are found unsatisfactory or in case of violation of any terms and